No. of Company: 1959/1238

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A

Name of Company: UDENS HEAVY HAULAGE LTD.

I, KATHLEEN UDEN, of Mount Maunganui, secretary of Udens Heavy Haulage Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company. 1 Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 85), Te Awamutu.

K. UDEN, Secretary.

6631

# NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of LINK ASSOCIATES LTD. A. 1974/2755 (in liquida-

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Link Associates Ltd. (in liquidation), which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby affix Friday, 23 April 1982, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be from chiesting to the distribution be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 25th day of March 1982.

J. L. VAGUE, Liquidator,

Address of Liquidator: Care of Edwards and Vague, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 15-215, New Lynn, Auckland 7.

16 March 1982.

6731

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of an application to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of CASTON GERIATRIC SERVICES LTD. pursuant to section 335A of the said Act:

TAKE notice that Caston Geriatric Services Ltd. at Christchurch, No. C1980/610, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 (Companies Amendment Act 1980) and take further notice that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the last date of publication of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company

Duncan, Cotterill and Co., Third Floor, BNZ House, Cathedral Square, Christchurch, solicitors to the company.

Address for service to written objections: The Registrar, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 6669

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of an application to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of MARLEY GERIATRIC SERVICES LTD. pursuant to section 335A of the said Act:

Take notice that Marley Geriatric Services Ltd. at Christ-church, No. C1980/609, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the com-pany pursuant to the provisions of section 335a of the Companies Act 1955 (Companies Amendment Act 1980), and take further notice that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the last date of publication of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Duncan, Cotterill and Co., Third Floor, BNZ House, Cathedral Square, Christchurch, solicitors to the company.

Address for service of written objections: The Registrar, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

6670

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR AND DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Name of Company: Kutarere Foundry Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua. Number of Matter: M. 91/7.

Liquidator's Name: Official Assignee,

Liquidator's Address: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Date of Release and Dissolution: 16 March 1982.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee.

6723

### D. B. AND J. H. BURROWS LTD.

#### IN RECEIVERSHIP

HEREBY give notice that it was resolved as a special resolution by means of an entry in the minute book of the company this 15th day of March 1982, that the company wind up voluntarily and that the official assignee be appointed provisional liquidator.

6619

M. No. 327/82

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of International Shippers Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Messieurs Shale and Burns, Solicitors, Top Floor, 83 Wakefield Street, Auckland, New Zealand, and carrying on business as freight forwarders:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding-up of the above-named company by the High Court was on the of the above-named company by the High Court was on the 15th day of March 1982, presented to the said Court by PEGASUS AIR TRANSPORT Co., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Butler, Maryland, United States of America, freight forwarders; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and one of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and one of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and one of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and one of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the foregreen and of the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the court sitting at Auckland on the 21st day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the court si noon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be forwarded by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

## B. V. MACLEAN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messieurs Davenports, Solicitors, Seventh Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland 1. (P.O. Box 1264).

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 20th day of April 1982 20th day of April 1982. 6671

M. No. 257/82

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Mangere Properties (1978) Limited—Debtor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-mentioned company by the High Court was, on the 2nd day of March 1982, presented to the said High Court by N.Z.I. FINANCE LIMITED, and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 7th day of April 1982, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition